
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Cardinal Stritch 326  323       649  +73 
3  2   Lindsey Wilson Coll. 335  323       658  +82 
2  3   Marian 330  330       660  +84 

T4  4   Saint Xavier U. 340  340       680  +104 
T4  5   Taylor University 340  345       685  +109 
6  6   Holy Cross - IN  357  364       721  +145 
7  7   Spring Arbor 376  382       758  +182 
8  8   Huntington 393  377       770  +194 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Hannah Stradling  Cardinal Stritch  78  76       154  +10   
1 2   Courtney Vincent  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  76  79       155  +11   

T2 3   Taylor Thompson  Saint Xavier U.  78  78       156  +12   
T5 4   Taylor Wilson  Marian  79  79       158  +14   
T5 5   Maddie Thomas  Taylor University  79  81       160  +16   
T2 T6   Natalia Campbell  Holy Cross - IN  78  83       161  +17   
7 T6   Ashli Stolen  Cardinal Stritch  81  80       161  +17   

T10 8   Dacie Bolton  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  84  80       164  +20   
T13 T9   Hannah Cruz  Saint Xavier U.  85  81       166  +22   
T10 T9   Emily Tilton  Marian  84  82       166  +22   
T24 11   Shayna Cockrill  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  89  78       167  +23   
T10 T12   Nina Nicpon  Marian  84  84       168  +24   
T19 T12   Cecilia Heck *  Indiana Tech  87  81       168  +24   
9 T12   Anna Tucker  Marian  83  85       168  +24   

T13 15   Sydney Clement  Cardinal Stritch  85  84       169  +25   
T19 16   Heidi Steinert *  IUPUI  87  84       171  +27   
T17 T17   Kenna Richardson  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  86  86       172  +28   
8 T17   Perle Pondepeyre  Cardinal Stritch  82  90       172  +28   

T24 T17   Kymberly Chann  Cardinal Stritch  89  83       172  +28   
T19 20   Brittany Pfaff  Taylor University  87  87       174  +30   
29 T21   Grace Elenbaas  Taylor University  91  86       177  +33   

T24 T21   Tara Rodenhurst  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  89  88       177  +33   
T33 T21   Annie Strimmel *  Taylor University  94  83       177  +33   
28 T24   Chrislyn Fite *  Marian  90  88       178  +34   

T13 T24   Andrea Strohmaier  Saint Xavier U.  85  93       178  +34   
T19 T24   Jenna Vandenberg  Holy Cross - IN  87  91       178  +34   
T13 27   Raquel Helton  Taylor University  85  94       179  +35   
T24 T28   Elizabeth Jackson  Taylor University  89  91       180  +36   
T30 T28   Katie Reno  Saint Xavier U.  92  88       180  +36   
T33 30   Kylie Day  Holy Cross - IN  94  88       182  +38   
T19 31   Madison Waldie  Spring Arbor  87  96       183  +39   
T40 32   Betsy Schroeder  Huntington  99  86       185  +41   
32 33   Morgan Urschalitz  Spring Arbor  93  94       187  +43   

T35 T34   Mikala Mawhorter *  IUPUI  96  92       188  +44   
T30 T34   Rachel Blauert  Huntington  92  96       188  +44   
38 36   Majerie Slater  Spring Arbor  97  93       190  +46   

T35 37   Devan Gabbard *  Marian  96  95       191  +47   
T35 38   Lauren Murphy *  Taylor University  96  97       193  +49   
43 39   Leah Thompson  Huntington  102  95       197  +53   
39 T40   Macenzie Lane  Holy Cross - IN  98  102       200  +56   
42 T40   Sophie Frazier  Huntington  100  100       200  +56   
44 42   Becca Snyder  Spring Arbor  104  99       203  +59   

T40 43   Lauren Fuller  Spring Arbor  99  105       204  +60   
45 44   Alayna Steely  Huntington  116  110       226  +82   

46 45   Reily Vore *  Huntington  120  114       234  +90 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T17 -    Alexa West  Marian  86  W       -     -      
47 -    Maisle Nugent  Holy Cross - IN  A  107       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Cardinal Stritch 326 323 649

1 Hannah Stradling (1) 78 76 154

T6 Ashli Stolen (3) 81 80 161

15 Sydney Clement (2) 85 84 169

T17 Perle Pondepeyre (4) 82 90 172

T17 Kymberly Chann (5) 89 83 172

2 Lindsey Wilson Coll. 335 323 658

2 Courtney Vincent (2) 76 79 155

8 Dacie Bolton (4) 84 80 164

11 Shayna Cockrill (5) 89 78 167

T17 Kenna Richardson (3) 86 86 172

T21 Tara Rodenhurst (1) 89 88 177

3 Marian 330 330 660

4 Taylor Wilson (2) 79 79 158

T9 Emily Tilton (1) 84 82 166

T12 Anna Tucker (3) 83 85 168

T12 Nina Nicpon (5) 84 84 168

47 Alexa West (4) 86 0 86

4 Saint Xavier U. 340 340 680

3 Taylor Thompson (1) 78 78 156

T9 Hannah Cruz (4) 85 81 166

T24 Andrea Strohmaier (3) 85 93 178

T28 Katie Reno (2) 92 88 180

5 Taylor University 340 345 685

5 Maddie Thomas (1) 79 81 160

20 Brittany Pfaff (3) 87 87 174

T21 Grace Elenbaas (5) 91 86 177

27 Raquel Helton (2) 85 94 179

T28 Elizabeth Jackson (4) 89 91 180

6 Holy Cross - IN 357 364 721

T6 Natalia Campbell (1) 78 83 161

T24 Jenna Vandenberg (3) 87 91 178

30 Kylie Day (2) 94 88 182

T40 Macenzie Lane (5) 98 102 200

46 Maisle Nugent (4) 0 107 107

7 Spring Arbor 376 382 758

31 Madison Waldie (1) 87 96 183

33 Morgan Urschalitz (2) 93 94 187

36 Majerie Slater (3) 97 93 190

42 Becca Snyder (4) 104 99 203

43 Lauren Fuller (5) 99 105 204
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Huntington 393 377 770

32 Betsy Schroeder (1) 99 86 185

T34 Rachel Blauert (2) 92 96 188

39 Leah Thompson (3) 102 95 197

T40 Sophie Frazier (4) 100 100 200

44 Alayna Steely (5) 116 110 226
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T12 Cecilia Heck (Indiana Tech) 87 81 168

16 Heidi Steinert (IUPUI) 87 84 171

T21 Annie Strimmel (Taylor University) 94 83 177

T24 Chrislyn Fite (Marian) 90 88 178

T34 Mikala Mawhorter (IUPUI) 96 92 188

37 Devan Gabbard (Marian) 96 95 191

38 Lauren Murphy (Taylor University) 96 97 193

45 Reily Vore (Huntington) 120 114 234
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Thompson St. Xavier 3.13 +1 
H. Stradling Stritch 3.13 +1 
H. Cruz St. Xavier 3.25 +2 
M. Thomas Taylor U 3.25 +2 
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 3.38 +3 
A. Stolen Stritch 3.38 +3 
G. Elenbaas Taylor U 3.38 +3 
T. Wilson Marian 3.38 +3 
N. Campbell 3.50 +4 
S. Clement Stritch 3.50 +4 
C. Fite Marian 3.63 +5 
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 3.63 +5 
E. Tilton Marian 3.63 +5 
M. Waldie SA 3.63 +5 
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 3.75 +6 
N. Nicpon Marian 3.75 +6 
K. Day 3.75 +6 
B. Pfaff Taylor U 3.75 +6 
M. Slater SA 3.88 +7 
K. Chann Stritch 3.88 +7 
P. Pondepeyre Stritch 3.88 +7 
R. Helton Taylor U 3.88 +7 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 4.20 +4 
T. Wilson Marian 4.35 +7 
T. Thompson St. Xavier 4.35 +7 
A. Stolen Stritch 4.45 +9 
H. Stradling Stritch 4.50 +10 
E. Tilton Marian 4.60 +12 
N. Campbell 4.60 +12 
M. Thomas Taylor U 4.60 +12 
C. Heck Ind. Tech 4.65 +13 
S. Clement Stritch 4.65 +13 
K. Chann Stritch 4.70 +14 
N. Nicpon Marian 4.70 +14 
H. Steinert IUPUI 4.70 +14 
A. Tucker Marian 4.70 +14 
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 4.75 +15 
K. Richardson Li. Wilson 4.80 +16 
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 4.80 +16 
A. Strimmel Taylor U 4.85 +17 
A. Strohmaier St. Xavier 4.85 +17 
P. Pondepeyre Stritch 4.85 +17 
H. Cruz St. Xavier 4.90 +18 
B. Pfaff Taylor U 4.95 +19 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Stradling Stritch 4.88 -1 
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 5.13 +1 
N. Campbell 5.13 +1 
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 5.13 +1 
M. Thomas Taylor U 5.25 +2 
K. Richardson Li. Wilson 5.25 +2 
H. Cruz St. Xavier 5.25 +2 
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 5.38 +3 
A. Tucker Marian 5.38 +3 
L. Murphy Taylor U 5.50 +4 
N. Nicpon Marian 5.50 +4 
P. Pondepeyre Stritch 5.50 +4 
T. Thompson St. Xavier 5.50 +4 
C. Heck Ind. Tech 5.50 +4 
T. Wilson Marian 5.50 +4 
E. Tilton Marian 5.63 +5 
J. Vandenberg 5.63 +5 
E. Jackson Taylor U 5.63 +5 
K. Reno St. Xavier 5.63 +5 
B. Pfaff Taylor U 5.63 +5 
A. Stolen Stritch 5.63 +5 
H. Steinert IUPUI 5.75 +6 

Birdies 
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 5
H. Stradling Stritch 3
J. Vandenberg 3
A. Tucker Marian 3
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 3
D. Gabbard Marian 2
M. Mawhorter IUPUI 2
A. Strimmel Taylor U 2
M. Thomas Taylor U 2
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 2
G. Elenbaas Taylor U 2
H. Cruz St. Xavier 2
P. Pondepeyre Stritch 2
A. Stolen Stritch 1
S. Clement Stritch 1
K. Day 1
T. Thompson St. Xavier 1
C. Fite Marian 1
N. Nicpon Marian 1
S. Frazier Huntington 1
R. Helton Taylor U 1
K. Richardson Li. Wilson 1

Pars 
T. Thompson St. Xavier 23
H. Stradling Stritch 21
T. Wilson Marian 21
N. Campbell 20
A. Stolen Stritch 20
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 19
C. Heck Ind. Tech 19
E. Tilton Marian 19
M. Thomas Taylor U 18
T. Rodenhurst Li. Wilson 18
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 16
H. Steinert IUPUI 16
K. Chann Stritch 16
H. Cruz St. Xavier 15
B. Pfaff Taylor U 14
C. Fite Marian 14
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 14
N. Nicpon Marian 14
K. Richardson Li. Wilson 14
S. Clement Stritch 14
P. Pondepeyre Stritch 13
A. Strohmaier St. Xavier 12
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Broadmoor CC 89.96 46

2 Broadmoor CC 89.39 46

 

Total Average Scores
Broadmoor CC 89.67 92

 

Broadmoor Country Club: Broadmoor CC
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 427     1 16 16 10 3 

2 4 340       13 16 11 6 

3 4 333     1 11 18 8 8 

4 3 132     1 25 9 6 5 

5 4 320     1 8 31 5 1 

6 4 375       18 21 5 2 

7 4 331     2 14 17 12 1 

8 3 145     3 15 22 4 2 

9 5 477     2 20 15 6 3 

10 4 349     2 22 13 7 2 

11 3 158       13 20 13   

12 5 482     1 16 15 5 9 

13 4 365     1 19 18 5 3 

14 4 334       16 17 6 7 

15 3 138     2 14 19 10 1 

16 4 290     1 12 21 8 4 

17 5 489       14 19 9 4 

18 4 347       14 23 5 4 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 333 +1.26 

2 4 340 +1.24 

12 5 482 +1.22 

14 4 334 +1.13 

16 4 290 +1.09 

17 5 489 +1.07 

11 3 158 +1.00 

18 4 347 +0.98 

1 5 427 +0.96 

5 4 320 +0.93 

7 4 331 +0.91 

13 4 365 +0.89 

15 3 138 +0.89 

6 4 375 +0.83 

4 3 132 +0.83 

8 3 145 +0.74 

9 5 477 +0.74 

10 4 349 +0.70 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 334 +1.63 

3 4 333 +1.54 

6 4 375 +1.54 

15 3 138 +1.37 

13 4 365 +1.26 

18 4 347 +1.13 

11 3 158 +1.09 

8 3 145 +0.96 

7 4 331 +0.89 

12 5 482 +0.87 

10 4 349 +0.87 

9 5 477 +0.85 

2 4 340 +0.83 

17 5 489 +0.83 

16 4 290 +0.67 

4 3 132 +0.63 

1 5 427 +0.61 

5 4 320 +0.39 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 333 +1.26 

2 4 340 +1.24 

12 5 482 +1.22 

14 4 334 +1.13 

16 4 290 +1.09 

17 5 489 +1.07 

11 3 158 +1.00 

18 4 347 +0.98 

1 5 427 +0.96 

5 4 320 +0.93 

7 4 331 +0.91 

13 4 365 +0.89 

15 3 138 +0.89 

6 4 375 +0.83 

4 3 132 +0.83 

8 3 145 +0.74 

9 5 477 +0.74 

10 4 349 +0.70 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 427     5 36 31 14 6 

2 4 340     3 28 32 22 7 

3 4 333     1 18 36 23 14 

4 3 132     3 47 25 9 8 

5 4 320     5 32 45 9 1 

6 4 375       28 40 14 10 

7 4 331     2 30 38 19 3 

8 3 145     5 29 41 10 7 

9 5 477     4 35 35 12 6 

10 4 349     3 39 31 14 5 

11 3 158     1 23 41 25 2 

12 5 482     3 29 39 8 13 

13 4 365     2 29 37 17 7 

14 4 334       21 36 20 15 

15 3 138     2 30 30 19 11 

16 4 290     3 35 33 15 6 

17 5 489     4 24 44 13 7 

18 4 347     1 24 46 12 9 
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